

Ø  
ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21905/2008

VILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALABAI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit  
within four weeks, as last chance.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent  
No.6 and last chance is already over.

List again on 27.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd