

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21905/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2008 in SA No.268/1989 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VILAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALABAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 17/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv
Mr. C. Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, time was granted to the Petitioner to
file additional documents but no documents have been filed
till yet.Learned counsel for Petitioner prays that the matter
be listed for hearing. Prayer accepted.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master